
ST.	PAUL'S	MINISTRY	CONTACTS	/	STAFF

MINISTRY LEADER	/	CONTACT EMAIL

Building	and	Grounds Mike	Kolmer mgkolmer@yahoo.com

	 Ralph	Stahlhut rstahlhut@sbcglobal.net

Cemetery Janet	Graeler jagraeler@gmail.com

Children	&	Family	Ministries	 Lisa	Stahlhut lisa_stahlhut@yahoo.com

Crusaders Judy	Pfeiffer pfeiffrja@att.net

Deacons Chuck	Caesar pnccaesar@charter.net

Elders Bob	Schalk robertwschalk@gmail.com

Helping	Hands David	Pollmann dlpdy4@sbcglobal.net

Kitchen Lynn	May lynndmay@hotmail.com

Life	Team Barbara	van	Dyk barbara@kurtvandyk.com

Men's	Ministry	-	Sunday	School David	Smith dbsmith1@primary.net

Missions Barbara	van	Dyk barbara@kurtvandyk.com

Prayer	&	Care	Team Christy	Drake christy@stpaulsefree.org

Quilters/Sewing Janet	Kolmer janetkolmer@gmail.com

Reasonable	Faith Conway	Wong conway.h.wong@gmail.com

Small	Groups David	Pollmann dlpdy4@sbcglobal.net

Stephen	Ministers Barbara	Hueffmeier rbhueffmeier@sbcglobal.net

Wednesday	Evening	Worship	 Letitia	Wong conwayletitia@yahoo.com

White	Cross Phyllis	Bauer phyllis44stl@att.net

Women's	Bible	Study	-	Wednesdays Donna	Schalk donnaschalk@rocketmail.com

Melanie	Brewer mgkbrew@me.com

Women's	Bible	Study	-	Sunday	School Donna	Triebe donna.c.triebe@gmail.com

Women's	Fellowship Grace	Koewing
	 Judy	Pfeiffer pfeiffrja@att.net

Women's	Ministry Elizabeth	Thomas bluebird213@gmail.com

Yarn	Works Sieglinde	Schnellbacher sieglinde_schnellbacher@hotmail.com

Youth	Group/Teens David	Pollmann dlpdy4@sbcglobal.net

STAFF	 	 	
Lead	Pastor	 Marc	Castro marc@stpaulsefree.org	
Office	Secretary/Administration	 Christy	Drake christy@stpaulsefree.org
Building	Facilities/Custodian Clay	Brigham cbrigham@stpaulsefree.org
Financial	Administator Cindy	Huermann cindy@stpaulsefree.org
Music/Choir	Director Larry	Smith buswasu798699@yahoo.com
City	Missions/Upper	Room Marco	VanRalten marcovanraalten@gmail.com
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